
TV 10 Olümpiastarti Tartu ja Tartumaa II etapp 
10.01.2018, Tartu, Tartu Ülikooli Spordihoone 

 
 

TARTU LINN 
 

TN 60m tõkkejooks (11m/60cm/7,00m) 
Finaal 
1 Maarja-Liis Nurja  17.05.2008 Tartu Karlova Kool  11,17 
2 Loviisa Maariel Int  16.07.2008 Tartu Tamme Kool  11,19 
3 Marleen Hausenberg  02.12.2008  Tartu Kivilinna Kool   11,24 
4 Mirtel Vaasa   06.08.2007 Tartu Variku Kool  11,25 
5 Lianna-Lisette Raudsepp 21.08.2007 Tartu Karlova Kool  11,88 
6 Carmen Horn   05.01.2007 Tartu Descartes Kool  11,89 
7 Mia-Mirtel Oppar  27.11.2008 Tartu Tamme Kool  12,04 
8 Emily Mäesepp  15.07.2007 Tartu Karlova Kool  12,33 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Marleen Hausenberg  02.12.2008  Tartu Kivilinna Kool   11,20 2. ej 
2 Maarja-Liis Nurja  17.05.2008 Tartu Karlova Kool  11,34 3. ej 
3 Loviisa Maariel Int  16.07.2008 Tartu Tamme Kool  11,35 2. ej 
4 Mirtel Vaasa   06.08.2007 Tartu Variku Kool  11,39 1. ej 
5 Carmen Horn   05.01.2007 Tartu Descartes Kool  11,97 2. ej 
6 Mia-Mirtel Oppar  27.11.2008 Tartu Tamme Kool  12,22 2. ej 
7 Emily Mäesepp  15.07.2007 Tartu Karlova Kool  12,26 1. ej 
8 Lianna-Lisette Raudsepp 21.08.2007 Tartu Karlova Kool  12,33 3. ej 
9 Diana Johanna Vanamb 19.05.2009 Tartu Tamme Kool  12,39 1. ej 
10 Maarja Pukk   26.03.2008 Tartu Tamme Kool  12,44 3. ej 
11 Adeliine Luha   29.04.2008 Tartu Tamme Kool  12,80 2. ej 
12 Carola Rebane  09.11.2008 Tartu Kivilinna Kool   12,86 1. ej 
13 Lili-Mai Tipp   19.05.2009 Tartu Tamme Kool  12,93 1. ej 
14 Miia Pukk   02.04.2010 Tartu Tamme Kool  12,98 2. ej 
15 Saskia Ilves   11.12.2008 Tartu Tamme Kool  13,00 1. ej 
16 Sandra Sisask   08.06.2008 Tartu Karlova Kool  13,08 1. ej 
17 Astrid Tätte   30.06.2008 Tartu Tamme Kool  13,64 3. ej 
18 Emma Liis Heero  31.07.2009 Tartu Tamme Kool  13,71 1. ej 
19 Kärt Kallip   14.11.2008 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool 14,32 3. ej 
 

TN kaugushüpe 
1 Bianca Maria Vuks  11.07.2009 Tartu Waldorfgümnaasium  4.21
 4.20 3.97 3.93 4.04 4.07 4.21 
2 Maarja-Liis Nurja  17.05.2008 Tartu Karlova Kool   4.07
 4.02 4.04 3.9 3.93 4.07 4.01 
3 Marleen Hausenberg  02.12.2008  Tartu Kivilinna Kool    3.96
 3.67 3.83 3.85 3.73 3.63 3.96 
4 Maarja Pukk   26.03.2008 Tartu Tamme Kool   3.95
 3.69 3.57 3.68 3.83 3.95 x 



5 Keiu Künnarpuu  20.02.2007 Tartu Karlova Kool   3.86
 3.70 3.86 3.81 3.66 3.66 3.86 
6 Diana Johanna Vanamb 09.05.2009 Tartu Variku Kool   3.82
 3.82 3.72 3.72 3.68 3.73 3.82 
7 Mirtel Vaasa   08.10.2007 Tartu Veeriku Kool   3.76
 x 3.67 3.76 3.75 x x 
8 Lili-Mai Tipp   19.05.2009 Tartu Tamme Kool   3.71
 3.63 3.42 3.49 3.7 3.67 3.71 
9 Emily Mäesepp  15.07.2007 Tartu Karlova Kool   3.62
 3.62 3.61 3.32    
10 Mia-Mirtel Oppar  27.11.2008 Tartu Tamme Kool   3.59
 3.59 3.48 3.46      
11 Carola Rebane  09.11.2008 Tartu Kivilinna Kool    3.52
 3.52 3.31 3.36    
12 Carmen Horn   05.01.2007 Tartu Descartes’i Kool  3.50
 3.50 3.48 3.20    
13 Astrid Tätte   30.06.2008 Tartu Tamme Kool   3.48
 3.34 3.48 3.13    
14 Lianna-Lisette Raudsepp 21.08.2007 Tartu Karlova Kool   3.39
 3.39 x 3.21    
15 Loviisa-Maariel Int  16.07.2008 Tartu Tamme Kool   3.39
 3.39 3.37 3.27    
16 Emma Liis Heero  31.07.2009 Tartu Tamme Kool   3.37
 3.34 3.37 x    
17 Saskia Ilves   11.12.2008 Tartu Tamme Kool   3.36
 3.22 3.36 3.1    
18 Sandra Sisask   08.06.2008 Tartu Karlova Kool   3.31
 3.08 3.31 3.26    
19 Kärt Kallip   14.11.2008 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool  3.31
 3.31 3.20 3.08    
20 Adeliine Luha   29.04.2008 Tartu Tamme Kool   3.24
 3.24 2.97 3.21    
21 Miia Pukk   02.04.2010 Tartu Tamme Kool   3.10
 3.10 3.01 2.81    
22 Hanna Veensalu  08.09.2009 Tartu Karlova Kool   2.68
 2.57 2.60 2.68  
 

TV 60m tõkkejooks (12m/76cm/7,50m) 
1 Elsa Puu   23.07.2005 Tartu Kesklinna Kool    9,86 
2 Laura Kompus  10.06.2005 Tartu Tamme Kool   10,41 
3 Petra Räbin   03.06.2005 Tartu Karlova  Kool   11,06 
4 Liivika Paas   18.09.2005 Tartu Tamme Kool   11,53 
 

PN 60m tõkkejooks (12m/60cm/7,50m) 
1 Andreas Mutli  23.04.2007 Tartu Kesklinna Kool    9,71 
2 Kert Alekand   29.06.2007 Miina Härma Gümnaasium 10,37 
3 Siim Kesküla   13.03.2007 Tartu Tamme Kool  10,53 
4 Johannes Hurt  02.07.2007 Tartu Tamme Kool  11,46 
5 Rasmus Lange  23.07.2009 Tartu Tamme Kool  11,92 



6 Ants Laanekask  25.06.2009 Tartu Tamme Kool  13,49 
7 Martin Saaroja  16.04.2008 Tartu Tamme Kool  13,59 
8 Mihkel Oppar   27.11.2008 Tartu Tamme Kool            13,71 
 

PN teivashüpe 
1 Johannes Hurt  02.07.2007 Tartu Tamme Kool   1.80 
 1.40 1.6 1.80 2.00 

O O O XXX 
2 Siim Kesküla   13.03.2007 Tartu Tamme Kool   1.80 

1.40 1.6 1.80 2.00 
O O XO XXX 

 

PV 60m tõkkejooks (13m/76cm/8,00m) 
1 Keio Essa   02.02.2005 Tartu Kivilinna Kool     9,56 
2 Martin Trumm  23.11.2006 Tartu Tamme Kool  10,37 
V.A Hardi Ernits   13.05.2007 Melliste Algkool-Lasteaed 10,78 
 

PV kaugushüpe 
1 Keio Essa   02.02.2005 Tartu Kivilinna Kool   5.05
 5.00 5.05 4.58 4.94 x 4.75 
2 Andreas Trumm  23.11.2006 Tartu Tamme Kool   4.76
 4.48 - 4.76 x - - 
3 Martin Trumm  23.11.2006 Tartu Tamme Kool   4.29
 4.29 x x x x x 
4 Karel Pedaste   19.05.2006 Tartu Kivilinna Kool   4.18
 3.92 3.85 x 3.98 x 4.18 
5 Tristan Köhler  13.09.2005 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool  3.93
 3.71 3.62 x 3.93 3.73 3.79 
 
 

TARTUMAA 
 

TN 60m tõkkejooks (11m/60cm/7,00m) 
Finaal 
1 Katarina Verst  06.03.2007 Luunja Keskkool  10,26 
2 Kairiin Hermits  21.05.2007 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 10,65 
3 Marta-Mia Ploomipuu 17.06.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 11,05 
4 Emma-Maria Kaseorg 08.06.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 11,36 
5 Heidi Kalg   08.03 2008 Kõrveküla Põhikool  11,58 
6 Kärola Jõgi   02.05.2007 Puhja Kool   11,40 
7 Hannemai Hanimägi  12.05.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 11,69 
8 Kerli Kalpus   10.09.2007 Puhja Kool   12,53 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Katarina Verst  06.03.2007 Luunja Keskkool  10,15 1. ej 
2 Marta-Mia Ploomipuu 17.06.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 11,01 3. ej 
3 Kairiin Hermits  21.05.2007 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 11,07 2. ej 
4 Emma-Maria Kaseorg 08.06.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 11,31 2. ej 



5 Heidi Kalg   08.03 2008 Kõrveküla Põhikool  11,56 1. ej 
6 Kärola Jõgi   02.05.2007 Puhja Kool   11,59 2. ej 
7 Hannemai Hanimägi  12.05.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 11,84 1. ej 
8 Kerli Kalpus   10.09.2007 Puhja Kool   11,95 1. ej 
9 Alesja Turovskaja  06.08.2007 Puhja Kool   12,05 3. ej 
10 Victoria Pärtelpoeg  20.04.2007 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 12,07 1. ej 
11 Kadi-Ly Kiisman  08.11.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 12,11 2. ej 
12 Lotta-Ly Rikkinen  09.06.2007 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 12,30 1. ej 
13 Anete Vozijan   01.06.2007 Puhja Kool   12,52 2. ej 
14 Merlin Liiv   06.11.2007 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 12,54 3. ej 
15 Anete Mirell Lauri  25.06.2008 Puhja Kool   12,61 3. ej 
16 Iiris Sulg   20.04.2009 Luunja Keskkool  12,71 3. ej 
17 Ingrid Hiiemäe  03.01.2007 Elva Gümnaasium  12,89 3. ej 
18 Kärt Hanni   23.02.2009 Elva Gümnaasium  13,24 3. ej 
19 Liina Aunap   30.06.2008 Elva Gümnaasium  13,28 1. ej 
20 Erika Hiiemäe  12.11.2008 Elva Gümnaasium  13,30 1. ej 
21 Gunilla Raudsepp  17.11.2007 Tabivere Põhikool  13,37 2. ej 
 

TN kaugushüpe 
1 Katarina Verst  06.03.2007 Luunja Keskkool   4.72
 4.67 4.72 4.70 4.60 4.66 4.63 
2 Kairiin Hermits  21.05.2007 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium  4.10
 4.10 3.86 3.90 4.10 3.92 3.98 
3 Marta-Mia Ploomipuu 17.06.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium  4.10
 4.10 4.04 4.00 3.80 4.04 3.80 
4 Kadi-Ly Kiisman  08.11.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium  4.01
 4.01 3.78 3.63 3.80 3.88 3.82 
5 Alesja Turovskaja  06.08.2007 Puhja Kool    4.00
 3.92 3.90 3.94 3.87 3.95 4.00 
6 Ingrid Hiiemäe  03.01.2007 Elva Gümnaasium   3.83
 3.83 x 3.68 3.57 3.68 3.49 
7 Emma-Maria Kaseorg 08.06.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium  3.90
 3.80 3.78 x 3.90 3.85 3.85 
8 Marietta Verst  05.06.2011 Luunija Keskkool   3.90
 3.63 3.80 3.78 3.73 3.89 3.90 
9 Victoria Pärtelpoeg  20.04.2007 Ülenurme Gümnaasium  3.78
 3.54 3.78 3.50    
10 Heidi Kalg   05.06.2011 Kõrveküla Põhikool   3.74
 3.54 3.74 x    
11 Lotta-Ly Rikkinen  09.06.2007 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium  3.70
 3.55 3.63 3.70    
12 Merlin Liiv   06.11.2007 Ülenurme Gümnaasium  3.67
 3.67 3.5 3.2    
13 Kerli Kalpus   10.09.2007 Puhja Kool    3.66
 3.48 3.65 3.66    
14 Hannemai Hanimägi  12.05.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium  3.63
 3.50 3.63 3.52    
15 Kärt Hanni   23.02.2009 Elva Gümnaasium   3.55
 3.55 x x    



16 Anete Mirell Lauri  25.06.2008 Puhja Kool    3.55
 3.55 3.35 3.19    
17 Kärola Jõgi   02.05.2007 Puhja Kool    3.44
 3.42 3.29 3.44    
18 Anete Vozijan   01.06.2007 Puhja Kool    3.43
 3.19 3.32 3.43    
19 Greteli Oden   24.10.2009 Ülenurme Gümnaasium  3.40
 3.33 3.40 2.85    
20 Arette Jõeloo   19.10.2007 Ülenurme Gümnaasium  3.28
 3.20 3.23 3.28    
21 Erika Hiiemäe  12.11.2008 Elva Gümnaasium   3.19
 3.19 3.08 3.10    
22 Liina Aunap   30.06.2008 Elva Gümnaasium   3.16
 3.16 3.04 x    
23 Iiris Sulg   20.04.2009 Luunja Keskkool   3.08
 3.08 2.86 3.02    
24 Anete Rähn   14.04.2008 Luunja Keskkool   2.86
 2.86 2.74 2.74   
 

TV 60m tõkkejooks (12m/76cm/7,50m) 
1 Karmen Bruus  21.09.2005 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 10,20 
2 Laura Kübarsepp  24.05.2006 Luunja Keskkool  10,91 
3 Karolin Kangur  10.06.2005 Luunja Keskkool  11,96 
4 Kärt Kiiver   11.06.2006 Luunja Keskkool  12,32 
5 Grete-Ly Aarna  02.02.2005 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 12,33 
6 Romili Eelmäe  28.05.2005 Luunja Keskkool  12,41 
7 Maria Toomsalu  01.07.2005 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium 12,49 
8 Triine Uibokand  13.06.2005 Puhja Kool   12,66 
9 Marie Pihlap   11.05.2006 Elva Gümnaasium  DNF  
 

TV teivashüpe 
1 Triine Uibokand  13.06.2005 Puhja Kool    1.60 

1.40 1.60 1.80 
XO O XXX 

 

PN 60m tõkkejooks (12m/60cm/7,50m) 
Finaal 
1 Kaur Hansen   04.04.2007 Elva Gümnaasium  10,44 
2 Jakob Truus   29.05.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 11,05 
3 Kalmer Kiiver   06.06.2009 Luunja Keskkool  11,19 
4 Artes Rebel   02.11.2007 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 11,56 
5 Carl-Endrik Johannson  2007 Puhja Kool   11,72 
6 Richard Saaron  19.11.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 11,85 
7 Karl-Martin Villako   2008 Puhja Kool   12,15 
8 Kaur Raudsepp  30.11.2008 Tabivere Põhikool  DNS 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Kaur Hansen   04.04.2007 Elva Gümnaasium  10,50 1. ej 



2 Kalmer Kiiver   06.06.2009 Luunja Keskkool  11,23 1. ej 
3 Jakob Truus   29.05.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 11,30 3. ej 
4 Artes Rebel   02.11.2007 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 11,50 2. ej 
5 Karl-Martin Villako   2008 Puhja Kool   11,56 1. ej 
6 Kaur Raudsepp  30.11.2008 Tabivere Põhikool  11,64 1. ej 
7 Richard Saaron  19.11.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 11,72 3. ej 
8 Carl-Endrik Johannson  2007 Puhja Kool   11,77 3. ej 
9 Jan Erikson   12.04.2007 Puhja Kool   11,85 2. ej 
10 Ron Neltsas   20.05.2009 Luunja Keskkool  12,08 2. ej 
11 Ander Sepp    26.05.2008 Tabivere Põhikool  12,12 2. ej 
12 Gregor Volmer  04.09.2008 Luunja Keskkool  12,15 2. ej 
13 Rauno Lopp   31.01.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 12,16 2. ej 
14 Robin Rajaleid   06.11.2008 Tabivere Põhikool  12,18 3. ej 
15 Remi Jõemaa   08.12.2007 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 12,46 2. ej 
16 Hendrik Plato   14.02.2007 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 12,49 1. ej 
17 Kevin Hilpus   27.06.2008 Luunja Keskkool  12,50 3. ej 
18 Eikko Marten Mettis  09.12.2008 Luunja Keskkool  12,55 3. ej 
19 Taavet Daum   16.04.2009 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 12,56 3. ej 
20 Hank-Gerhard Hausenberg 19.03.2009 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 12,63 2. ej 
V.A Jaan Junson   11.01.2007 Räpina Ühisgümnaasium 9,79 1. ej 
V.A Sten-Erik Iir   15.09.2007 Otepää Gümnaasium  9,99 1. ej 
 

PN teivashüpe 
1 Kaur Hansen   04.04.2007 Elva Gümnaasium   1.80 

1.40 1.60 1.80 2.00 
O O O XXX 

2 Artes Rebel   02.11.2007 Ülenurme Gümnaasium  1.40 
1.40 1.60 
XXO XXX 

 Carl-Endrik Johannson  2007 Puhja Kool    NH 
 1.40 
 XXX 
 Gregor Volmer  04.09.2008 Luunja Keskkool   NH 

1.40 
 XXX 
 Robin Rajaleid  06.11.2008 Tabivere Põhikool   NH 

1.40 
 XXX 
V.A Sten Erik IIr   15.09.2007 Otepää Gümnaasium   2.80 
 2.30 2.40 2.50 2.60 2.70 2.80 2.85   

O O O O O O XXX 
V.A Jaan Junson   11.01.2007 Räpina Ühisgümnaasium  2.70 

2.30 2.40 2.50 2.60 2.70 2.80  
O O O O O XXX  

 

PV 60m tõkkejooks (13m/76cm/8,00m) 
1 Joosep Pärnalaas  13.05.2005 Luunja Keskkool  10,42 
2 Henry Papp    2005 Puhja Kool   10,62 
3 Harry Pihlik   03.10.2005 Kõrveküla Põhikool  11,04 



4 Martin Liblik   12.01.2005 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 11,68 
5 Kaur Tasane   19.06.2006 Luunja Keskkool  12,09 
6 Gustav Jakob Porro  06.06.2006 Luunja Keskkool  12,73 
7 Markus Boisen  22.11.2006 Melliste Algkool-Lasteaed 12,76 
8 Kert Tammoja  03.01.2006 Melliste Algkool-Lasteaed 13,12 
 

PV kaugushüpe 
1 Konstantin Kuzmitšov 03.01.2005 Elva Gümnaasium   4.73
 4.65 x x 4.73 4.67 x 
2 Henry Papp     Puhja Kool    4.70
 4.66 4.58 4.47 4.34 4.63 4.70 
3 Harry Pihlik   03.10.2005 Kõrveküla Põhikool   4.62
 4.62 4.52 4.54 4.45 4.57 x 
4 Hardi Ernits   13.05.2007 Melliste Algkool-Lasteaed  4.46
 4.17 4.16 4.09 4.04 4.46 4.36 
5 Joosep Pärnalaas  13.05.2005 Luunja Keskkool   4.30
 4.30 4.16 4.09 x 4.29 3.89 
6 Kert Tammoja  03.01.2006 Melliste Algkool-Lasteaed  4.30
 4.25 4.20 4.06 3.91 4.30 x  
7 Kaur Tasane   19.06.2006 Luunja Keskkool   4.02
 3.85 3.96 3.93 4.02 3.90 3.47 
8 Markus Boisen  22.11.2006 Melliste Algkool-Lasteaed  3.98
 3.98 3.89 3.46 3.55 x 3.75 
9 Martin Liblik   12.01.2005 Ülenurme Gümnaasium  3.94
 3.94 3.89 3.85    
10 Sigvrid Soots   06.07.2005 Lähte Ühisgümnaasium  3.73
 3.65 3.73 3.66    
11 Gustav Jakob Porro  06.06.2006 Luunja Keskkool   3.37
 2.96 x 3.37    
V.A Sten-Erik Iir   15.09.2007 Otepää Gümnaasium   4.61
 4.61 4.57 4.60  
 
 

LISAALA 
 

N 60m tõkkejooks (83,8cm/13m/8,50m) 
1 Diana Suumann  05.07.1992 TÜ ASK   8,49 
2 Reelika Pärnpuu  05.11.2000 Tartu SS Kalev  9,68 
3 Marite Ennuste  06.04.1999 Kuusalu SK   10,08 
4 Kristin Lass   07.01.2000 Tartu SS Kalev  10,08 
 Kadi Kaart   30.04.1997 TÜ ASK   DNF 
 
 
 
Peakohtunik: Kersti Viru 
Sekretär: Reeta Parts   


